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Supplementary Figure 1.
Stacked barchart of coverage
per subject for each cohort with
WGS data, including data for
cohorts from the Mount Sinai
School of Medicine (MSSM),
University of California San
Diego (UCSD), Yale University,
Harvard University, and the
Lieber Institute for Brain
Development (LIBD). The
UCSD section solely describes
samples from a single subject,
UCSD-19-110. The barplot is
colored for tissue of origin, and
phenotype is colored by a
rugchart at the bottom for
subjects affected by autism
spectrum disorder (ASD), global
geriatric decline, schizophrenia
(SCZ), Tourette syndrome (TS),
and control subjects.
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Supplementary Figure 2.
Coverage of the uniformly
processed WES data for cohorts
from University of California San
Diego (NDA ID 2968), University of
Michigan (NDA ID 2966), and
Kennedy Krieger Institute (NDA ID
2964). Phenotype is shown at the
bottom of the graph for affected
(BP = bipolar disorder, FCD = focal
cortical dysplasia, SCZ =
schizophrenia, and major
depression disorder) and control
subjects.



Supplementary Figure 3. Variant allele frequency (VAF) distributions of the heterozygous SNPs of each sample in the Harvard (NDA ID 2962), MSSM (NDA ID 2965), LIBD (NDA ID 2967), Yale (NDA ID 2961), and UCSD (NDA ID 2968)
datasets. Most distributions have a median VAF of 50 + 2%. Samples with a median outside this short range were determined to be likely contaminated. Potentially contaminated samples are marked with red titles.

Supp. Fig 3. (a) Harvard (NDA ID 2962) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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Supp. Fig 3. (b) MSSM (NDA ID 2965) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs. Some samples have a bumpy, stepwise appearance. This bumpy appearance is caused by shallow, uneven coverage and lower data quality
compared to samples in the same cohort, resulting in variant allele frequencies that are stepwise rather than continuous. These samples still have a median VAF around 50% and are not likely contaminated.
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Supp. Fig 3. (b continued) MSSM (NDA ID 2965) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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Supp. Fig 3. (c) LIBD (
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Supp. Fig 3. (c continued) LIBD (NDA ID 2967)
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Supp. Fig 3. (c continued) LIBD (NDA ID 2967)

250,000 . : :
- LIBD74_tripleneg 50% LIBD75 § 50%

250,000
200,000

150,000

100,000
50,008'

250,000

200,000
150,000
100,000

50,008'

250,000
'€ 200,000
S ,

250,000
200,000-

150,000
100,000

50,000
0,

250,000

200,000
150,000
100,000-

50,008'

250,000

200,000-

150,000

100,000
50,000

© LIBD76_MBPpos 50% LIBD76_SLC17A7pos  50%

- LIBD77_M BPpés 50% LIBD77_SLC17;A7pos 50%

LIBD8O_DLPFC 50%  LIBD8O_Hippacampus 49%

LIBD82 50% LIBD82_DLPF§C 50%

LIBD83 50%  LIBD83_DLPFC 50%

LIBD85 50% LIBD86 52%

| LIBD87_SNAP25pos  50%  LIBDS7 tripleneg  50%

LIBD93 50% LIBD94 50%

LIBD96_SLC17,;A7pos 50% LIBD96_SNAP§25pos 50%

LIBD98_MBPpos 50% LIBD98_SLC17;A7pos 50%

(O
0%

25% 50% 75% 100% 0%

25% 50% 75% 100% 0%

dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.

LIBD75_MBPp§os
LIBD76_SNAP;2Spos
LIBD77_SNAP;25pos
LIBD80_MBPp;os

LIBD82_Hippofcampus

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

LIBD83_Hippocampus  49%

LIBD87
LIBD88
LIBD95
LIBD%_tripIeréqeg

LIBD98_SNAP25pos

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

LIBD75_SLC17§A7pos
LIBD76_tripIer§|eg
LIBD77_tripIer§1eg
LIBD80_SLC17;A7pos
LIBD82_M BPp;os
LIBD83_SLC17A7pos
LIBD87_DLPFC
LIBD89

LIBD96

LIBD97

LIBD98_tripleneg

VAF

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

LIBD75_SNAP25pos

LIBD77

LIBD78

LIBD80_SNAP25pos

LIBD82_SLC17A7pos

LIBD83_SNAP25pos

LIBD87_Hippdcampus

LIBD90
LIBD96_DLPFC
LIBD98

LIBD99

25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50%

75%

50%  LIBD75_tripleneg  50%
50%  LIBD77_DLPFC 50%
50% LIBD79 50%

50%  LIBD8O_tripleneg  50%

50% LIBD82_SNAP;25pos 50%

50%  LIBD83_tripleneg  50%
50%  LIBD87_MBPpos 50%

50%  LIBD91 50%

50% LIBD%_Hippofcampus 49%

50% LIBD98_DLPF§C 50%
50% LIBD99_DLPF§C 50%
100% 0%

LBD76 | 50%

LIBD77_Hippacampus 50%

LBD8O | 50%
LIBD81 50%
LIBD82_tripleneg ~ 50%

LIBD84 50%
LIBD87_SLC17;A7pos 50%
LIBD92 50%
LIBD96_MBPp§os 50%
LIBD98_Hippo;campus 50%

LIBD99_Hippacampus 49%

25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%



Supp. Fig 3. (c continued) LIBD (NDA ID 2967) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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Supp. Fig 3. (d) Yale (NDA ID 2961) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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Supp. Fig 3. (d continued) Yale (NDA ID 2961) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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Supp. Fig 3. (d continued) Yale (NDA ID 2961) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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Supp. Fig 3. (d continued) Yale (NDA ID 2961) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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Supp. Fig 3. (e) UCSD (NDA ID 2968) dataset VAF distributions of heterozygous SNPs.
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